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Monday 6:15 pm Lanes 13 - 30

President: Jody Polzin (205)616-3822
Vice President: Gil Coutin (205)637-3891
Secretary/Treasurer: Linda Graham is on Lane 18 (205)937-1073
Sergeant at Arms: Daniel Flowers (334)354-5137
Lane Assignments
13-14 15-16 17-18 19-20 21-22 23-24 25-26 27-28 29-30
Wk11 11/14 12-3 85 10-2 18- 4 13-6 151 17-9 14-11 7-16
Wk12 11/21 10-5 12-2 8-3 156 18 1 13-4 16-11 17-7 9-14
Team Standings

Points Points Year-To-Date Scratch Pins + High HDCP High HDCP
Place _# Team Name Won Lost WON Pins HDCP Game Game Sers Sers
1 14 Splitter's Full - 1 12 2 54 16320 26079 634 975 1769 2720
2 1 Crazy 4 Strikes 12 2 48 20902 25993 795 975 2246 2772
3 16 Outside Chance 12 2 42 18415 25708 705 951 1920 2658
4 3 Final Countdown 10 4 40 19094 25919 732 945 2103 2766
5 6 Every Pin Counts 10 4 27 16720 25605 722 1012 1769 2661
6 12 BuzzD 10 4 35 14961 23415 687 961 1980 2802
7 7 You Never Know 7 7 43 19308 25836 767 968 2142 2745
8 11 Livin'on a Spare 7 7 24 14259 22608 600 906 1691 2633
9 10 Out the Door 6 8 38% 17528 25679 680 945 1831 2665
10 9 Columbiana Strikers 5 9 38% 20024 25841 763 969 2133 2724
11 8 Triple A's 5 9 36 17272 25675 701 972 1917 2730
12 4 No Quarter 5 9 24 16096 22531 730 947 1935 2640
13 17 Rockaholics 4 10 37 22257 25998 825 943 2377 2659
14 15 Roll Your Ball 4 10 32 16526 25481 648 953 1859 2774
15 2 2 Legit 2 Split 4 10 35 16492 25402 620 925 1792 2707
16 13 LMFAO 2 12 27 20712 25728 836 1014 2336 2777
17 5 Whatever Works 2 12 30 18673 25648 736 961 1971 2667
Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk
Lanes  Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
13-14 2 Legit 2 Split 845 876 869 2590 2 <--->  Triple A's 886 872 972 2730 5
15-16  Out the Door 809 840 859 2508 2 <>  Final Countdown 860 821 945 2626 5
17-18  BuzzD 886 897 911 2694 7 <--->  Whatever Works 872 847 897 2616 0
19-20 LMFAO 806 759 931 2496 2 <--->  Crazy 4 Strikes 830 840 840 2510 5
21-22  Roll Your Ball 795 871 869 2535 4 <> No Quarter 947 853 815 2615 3
23-24  BYE 0 0 0 0 0 <--->  Every Pin Counts 824 1012 803 2639 5
25-26  Splitter's Full - 1 845 857 891 2593 7 <> You Never Know 786 853 758 2397 0
27-28  Outside Chance 833 889 921 2643 7 <> Columbiana Strikers 811 771 788 2370 0
29-30  Livin' on a Spare 872 899 862 2633 5 <--> Rockaholics 852 920 841 2613 2
Individual High Averages
Men 229.44 Damonde Dickerson Women 175.57 Karen Mundi
201.39 Darwin Pack 167.95 Gabby Crum
199.89 Michael McKay 160.40 Debra Purifoy
198.33 Dean Adams 160.17 Alissa Reeves
197.70  Tony Porcaro 160.06 Karen Jackson
193.60 Brad Sims 156.67 Polly Martin
188.70 Sam Mundi 154.59  Jody Polzin
182.67  Carl Kendall 153.23 Mary Porter
Most Improved Average
Men 120 to 137.53 = +17.53 John Bres Women 118 +to 160.17 = +42.17 Alissa Reeves
163 to 179.87 = +16.87 Chuck Hall 101 to 136.67 = +35.67 LaVonda Bailey
132 to 14578 = +13.78 John Dean 110 to 127.59 = +17.59 Nancy Littleton
159 to 171.81 = +12.81 Daniel Flowers 162 to 175.57 = +13.57 Karen Mundi
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Last Week's Top Scores

Lanes 13 - 30

Team Scratch Game

Team Scratch Series

Team Handicap Game

Team Handicap Series

790
758
732
722

Men

Women

Rockaholics
LMFAO
Final Countdown
Every Pin Counts
Scratch Game
256 Damonde Dickerson
256 Carl Kendall
248 Ron Oliver
245 Chuck Hall

204
200
199
187

Nancy Littleton
Polly Martin
Karen Mundi
Karen Jackson

2223
2045
1987
1977

Rockaholics
Crazy 4 Strikes
Final Countdown
LMFAOQO

Scratch Series

698
687
666
636

553
541
521
496

Damonde Dickerson

Michael McKay
Ron Oliver
Skip Halsey

Nancy Littleton
Karen Mundi
Polly Martin
Lisa Raco

1012 Every Pin Counts

972
947
945

Triple A's

No Quarter

Final Countdown
Handicap Game

292 Carl Kendall
287 Ron Oliver
285 Skip Halsey
284 Chuck Hall

294
259
250
246

Nancy Littleton
Polly Martin
Lisa Raco
Beverly Acton

Season High Scores

2730
2694
2643

2639 Every Pin Counts
Handicap Series

Triple A's
Buzz'D
Outside Chance

783
765
747
741

823
712
698
682

Ron Oliver
Skip Halsey
Chuck Hall

Michael McKay

Lisa Raco
Polly Martin
Beverly Acton

Nancy Littleton

Team Scratch Game

Team Scratch Series

Team Handicap Game

Team Handicap Series

836 LMFAO 2377 Rockaholics 1014 LMFAO 2802 BuzzD
825 Rockaholics 2336 LMFAO 1012 Every Pin Counts 2777 LMFAO
795 Crazy 4 Strikes 2246 Crazy 4 Strikes 975 Crazy 4 Strikes 2774 Roll Your Ball
767 You Never Know 2142 You Never Know 975 Splitter's Full - 1 2772 Crazy 4 Strikes
763 Columbiana Strikers 2133 Columbiana Strikers 972 Triple A's 2766 Final Countdown
736 Whatever Works 2103 Final Countdown 969 Columbiana Strikers 2745 You Never Know
732 Final Countdown 1980 Buzz'D 968 You Never Know 2730 Triple A's
730 No Quarter 1971 Whatever Works 961 Whatever Works 2724 Columbiana Striker
722 Every Pin Counts 1935 No Quarter 961 BuzzD 2720 Splitter's Full - 1
705 Outside Chance 1920 Outside Chance 953 Roll Your Ball 2707 2 Legit 2 Split
Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
Men 279 Damonde Dickerson 738 Damonde Dickerson 316 Jimmy Griffin 783 Ron Oliver
279 Tony Porcaro 718 Tony Porcaro 302 JR Gunn 769 Tony Porcaro
268 Brad Sims 687 Michael McKay 296 Tony Porcaro 765 Skip Halsey
264 Jimmy Griffin 666 Ron Oliver 294 John Bres 763 Heath McAlister
258 Darwin Pack 656 Darwin Pack 293 Daniel Flowers 761 John Bres
257 Dean Adams 654 Sam Mundi 292 Carl Kendall 748 John Dean
256 Carl Kendall 649 Brad Sims 291 Brad Sims 747 Chuck Hall
254 JR Gunn 641 Dean Adams 287 Ron Oliver 747 Carl Kendall
253 Michael McKay 636 Skip Halsey 285 Skip Halsey 746 Keith Hawkins
248 Ron Oliver 630 Chuck Hall 284 Keith Hawkins 745 Clyde Rush
284 Chuck Hall
Women 226 Gabby Crum 605 Gabby Crum 317 Alissa Reeves 823 Nancy Littleton
226 Alissa Reeves 563 Alissa Reeves 294 Nancy Littleton 800 Alissa Reeves
223 Debra Purifoy 562 Karen Mundi 278 Linda Graham 760 LaVonda Bailey
213 Karen Mundi 558 Mary Porter 277 Debra Purifoy 738 Mary Porter
212 Mary Porter 553 Nancy Littleton 272 Mary Porter 728 Gabby Crum
204 Nancy Littleton 546 Jody Polzin 267 LaVonda Bailey 728 Mickie Adams
203 Jody Polzin 546 Debra Purifoy 267 Gabby Crum 724 Linda Graham
202 Mickie Adams 536 Mickie Adams 266 Mickie Adams 715 Valorie Pack
200 Polly Martin 521 Polly Martin 265 Karen Mundi 712 Lisa Raco
192 Karen Jackson 516 Karen Jackson 260 Valorie Pack 710 Mary Laughlin
Team Rosters
HDCP High HDCP High HDCP Pins +
ID# Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms -1- -2- -3-  _Total _Total Game _Game Sers _Sers HDCP
1 - Crazy 4 Strikes
34 Valorie Pack 140 72 3786 27 136 114 147 397 610 182 260 481 715 6312
33 Karen Mundi 175 40 5267 30 164 199 178 541 661 213 265 562 704 6614
48 Sam Mundi 188 28 5095 27 184 181 169 534 615 226 259 654 744 6586
30 Darwin Pack 201 17 3625 18 a191 al191 al191 573 624 258 282 656 710 6481
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Monday 6:15 pm Vestavia Bowl Lanes 13 - 30
HDCP High HDCP High HDCP  Pins+
ID# Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms -1- -2- -3-  Total Total Game _Game Sers _Sers HDCP
2 - 2 Legit 2 Split
104 Sara L. Graham 140 72 4227 30 147 144 168 459 675 176 245 459 675 6423
53 Linda L. Graham 123 87 2587 21 80 133 122 335 590 186 278 448 724 5008
130 Charles Arcara 118 91 2845 24 121 117 139 377 653 169 261 390 666 6217
56 Wayne Graham 164 50 4942 30 197 182 140 519 672 213 267 578 743 6520
3 - Final Countdown
27 Diana Smith 136 75 1910 14 al126 al126 al26 378 603 177 249 432 648 6142
28 Eddie Smith 147 65 4433 30 159 103 105 367 556 194 265 500 713 6365
87 Carl Kendall 182 34 4932 27 178 178 256 612 720 256 292 627 747 6690
70 Chuck Hall 179 36 5396 30 184 201 245 630 747 245 284 630 747 6722
4 - No Quarter
190 Lisa Raco 143 69 3023 21 178 150 168 496 712 178 250 496 712 5645
71 Anna Graham 131 80 3146 24 134 111 112 357 594 175 246 454 665 5495
131 Jamie Raco 155 58 3267 21 176 161 149 486 663 188 251 512 701 5637
5 Jimmy Griffin 168 46 4554 27 203 175 130 508 646 264 316 567 723 5754
5 - Whatever Works
17 Mary V. Porter 153 60 4597 30 142 146 135 423 600 212 272 558 738 6352
18 Jack M. Porter 146 66 3943 27 146 178 163 487 691 195 255 487 697 6316
252 Floyd Cox 161 53 3866 24 176 138 172 486 648 214 274 520 700 6455
19 Vernon Smith 167 47 5031 30 179 156 198 533 677 214 265 546 713 6525
6 - Every Pin Counts
73 Jacob Franklin 125 85 3759 30 104 156 106 366 621 156 241 433 688 6279
72 Jonas Wooten 154 59 4642 30 113 205 166 484 661 205 275 528 714 6580
31 Beverly Acton 127 83 3307 26 159 161 107 427 682 161 246 427 682 6370
9 Donovan Murphy 154 59 3235 21 158 200 134 492 675 214 279 528 723 6376
7 - You Never Know
7 LaVonda Bailey 136 75 3690 27 137 155 148 440 668 165 267 441 760 6558
45 Jody L. Polzin 154 59 4174 27 168 135 112 415 586 203 255 546 693 6259
13 Polly Martin 156 57 4700 30 138 200 183 521 698 200 259 521 703 6566
62 Tony Porcaro 197 20 5931 30 137 157 109 403 445 279 296 718 769 6453
8 - Triple A's
26 Karen Jackson 160 54 2881 18 158 148 187 493 655 192 247 516 681 6304
20 Mary Laughlin 123 87 3332 27 138 118 141 397 661 166 254 431 710 6467
35 Skip Halsey 176 39 4599 26 180 214 242 636 765 242 285 636 765 6492
23 Carl Weldon 125 85 3763 30 139 121 131 391 649 147 241 416 674 6412
9 - Columbiana Strikers
134 Gil Coutin 141 71 4238 30 162 151 130 443 659 175 247 455 677 6329
69 Debra Purifoy 160 54 4812 30 113 154 136 403 556 223 277 546 708 6387
1 Daniel Flowers 171 44 4639 27 0 0 243 293 567 708 5947
15 Brad Sims 193 24 5808 30 170 150 188 508 571 268 291 649 736 6594
10 - Out the Door
74 Clyde Rush 154 59 4182 27 156 135 168 459 633 214 277 556 745 6441
75 Russell Sweeney 168 46 4552 27 152 184 144 480 615 221 268 545 694 6520
76 Willie Heard 123 87 3706 30 99 119 145 363 624 163 253 422 696 6358
77 VACANT 140 72 0 0 v140 v140 v140 420 636 0 0 6360
11 - Livin' on a Spare
42 Jessica McKay 134 77 3227 24 124 124 i124 372 606 176 250 431 660 5636
47 Amanda Creel 87 119 2094 24 103 95 87 285 645 122 245 305 677 5649
44 Michael McKay 199 18 5397 27 235 228 224 687 741 253 272 687 741 5766
46 Justin Creel 109 99 2638 24 96 138 113 347 641 169 264 383 683 5557
12 - Buzz'D
49 Brandon Littleton 141 71 3406 24 125 131 130 386 593 190 244 477 639 4876
50 Nancy Littleton 127 83 3445 27 157 192 204 553 823 204 294 553 823 5971
51 Heath McAlister 155 58 3265 21 174 156 148 478 655 189 267 517 763 6004
52 Bridget Tully 122 88 3306 27 124 112 123 359 623 162 256 412 688 5802
13 - LMFAO
201 Mickie Adams 149 63 4049 27 115 136 177 428 617 202 266 536 728 6287
12 Keith Hawkins 164 50 3949 24 171 118 139 428 569 233 284 593 746 5755
88 JR Gunn 172 43 3107 18 188 158 211 557 692 254 302 557 705 3932
200 Dean Adams 198 19 4760 24 159 174 231 564 618 257 281 641 729 5264
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HDCP  High HDCP High HDCP Pins +
ID# Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms -1- -2- -3-  Total Total Game _Game Sers _Sers HDCP
14 - Splitter's Full - 1
36 Daniel Howell 159 54 3832 24 135 170 191 496 661 206 267 519 702 6520
38 John Dean 145 67 3936 27 176 133 155 464 668 210 282 521 748 6678
40 Gina Bres 104 104 2833 27 a94 a94 a94 282 594 150 251 367 702 6250
41 John Bres 137 74 4126 30 138 158 149 445 670 207 294 515 761 6631
15 - Roll Your Ball
64 Hunter Bell 144 68 4338 30 136 160 136 432 636 178 248 478 700 6453
79 Lisa Tillman 98 109 2951 30 96 106 118 320 650 122 228 337 654 6176
80 Marques Bradley 148 64 4018 27 al138 al138 al138 414 606 215 277 523 674 6115
78 Alissa Reeves 160 54 4805 30 129 171 181 481 643 226 317 563 800 6737
16 - Outside Chance
82 VACANT 140 72 0 0 v140 v140 v140 420 636 0 0 6360
43 Tommie Winston 160 54 4825 30 136 151 146 433 589 204 256 540 696 6328
81 Steve Russell 131 80 3954 30 109 142 144 395 635 197 283 447 698 6423
39 Ron Oliver 181 35 5436 30 205 213 248 666 783 248 287 666 783 6597
17 - Rockaholics
54 Curtiss Glenn 170 45 5127 30 139 177 165 481 610 218 264 562 697 6459
55 Stephen Chase 175 40 4204 24 199 188 181 568 694 224 268 593 710 5239
59 Gabby Crum 167 47 3527 21 147 169 160 476 611 226 267 605 728 5015
57 Damonde Dickerson 229 0 6195 27 237 256 205 698 698 279 279 738 738 6195

League Average Week-by-Week

1757 H_./.\-/.\I———I\.———.
150 o | r
o ISR R s S

1254 =

1004

75

50

254

Of=tl =, = S S B e s B e R
20—ttt
Week:1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34
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—1l— Average of scores bowled MEN: +/- Men's Average
- Above/Below League Average Women: +/- Women's Average
— @ Average of MEN's scores that night

Temporary Substitutes

High  High HDCP HDCP HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Game _Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Patrick Lee bk220 0 666 3 259 666 259 666 0 0
Austin Stockton bk213 6 1298 6 265 663 271 681 0 0
Cieara Pettus 198 19 594 3 215 594 234 651 0 0
Josh Galloway 194 23 3509 18 251 696 273 762 203 153 171 527 584
Blake Scott 167 47 1004 6 194 523 248 685 0 0
Cheryl Dawson bk166 48 832 6 164 433 212 577 0 0
Cecil Kwong 134 77 808 6 157 424 228 637 0 0
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